

## CERTIFICATE

Certificate No.93691

Name and address of the holder:

AMPERE Polska Sp. z o. o. ul. Grabiszyńska 208, 53-235 Wrocław

Based on the certification assessment carried out, it is hereby certified that the following products:

#### **Rack protector Rack-Mammut**

meet the requirements set out in the Assessment Programme No PS/PO1/114/21102021 and are eligible for the mark:

### **"VERIFIED PRODUCT"**

Verified product parameters – in accordance with PN-EN 15635:2010 pkt. 9.5.1. and PN-EN 15512:2021-04 pkt. 6.4.1.

Report:

PS\_PP\_01\_Z08 from 26.10.2021 Annex to the report dated 25.05.2023

Valid through: 25 October 2026

The certificate is valid only for those copies of the product which have the same characteristics as the specimen presented for testing and meet the requirements specified in the Assessment Programme.

Katowice, 25.05.2023



TÜV NORD Polska Sp. z o.o. ul. Mickiewicza 29 40-085 Katowice

Mateusz Mościński





# CERTIFICATE

Certificate No.109023

Name and address of the holder:

AMPERE Polska Sp. z o. o. ul. Grabiszyńska 208, 53-235 Wrocław

Based on the certification assessment carried out, it is hereby certified that the following products:

- 1. RACK-MAMMUT® RACK END SINGLE BARRIER
- 2. RACK-MAMMUT® SINGLE BUMPER BARRIER
- 3. RACK-MAMMUT® SINGLE BUMPER PEDESTRIAN BARRIER
- 4. RACK-MAMMUT® RACK END DOUBLE BARRIER
- 5. RACK-MAMMUT® DOUBLE BUMPER BARRIER
- 6. RACK-MAMMUT® DOUBLE BUMPER PEDESTRIAN BARRIER
- 7. RACK-MAMMUT® PEDESTRIAN HANDRAIL BARRIER
- 8. RACK-MAMMUT® FLOOR RAIL BARRIER STRONG
- 9. RACK-MAMMUT® BOLLARD STRONG
- 10. RACK-MAMMUT® BOLLARD
- 11. RACK-MAMMUT® GATE

meet the requirements set out in the Assessment Programme No PS/PO1/161/07032023 and are eligible for the mark:

#### **"VERIFIED PRODUCT"**

Verified product parameters - in accordance with PAS 13:2017 par.7.5

Report:

PS\_PP\_01\_Z08 from 05.05.2023

Valid through: 04 May 2028

The certificate is valid only for those copies of the product which have the same characteristics as the specimen presented for testing and meet the requirements specified in the Assessment Programme.

Katowice, 05.05.2023





TÜV NORD Polska Sp. z o.o. ul. Mickiewicza 29 40-085 Katowice

Mateusz Mościński